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..990-PF

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Return of Private Foundation
or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

. Treated as a Private Foundation
Note. The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

OMB No 1545-0052

2010

For calendar_year 2010, or tax year beginning

04/01 2010, and ending

03/31,2011

G Check all that apply: Imtial return
Amended return

Initial return of a former public charity
|_X| Address change

| l Final return

Name change

Name of foundation

25

A Employeridentification number

2 GINKINGER MEMORIAL .TRUST 23-6769170
;:‘fj %Number and street {or P O box number if mail is not delivered to street address) Room/suite | B Telephone number (see page 10 of the nstructions)
2 O o

o Rl
t,%*‘?; 1525 W W.T. HARRIS BLVD. D1114-044 (336) 747-8186
35 \LCItY or town, state, and ZIP code C If exemption application 13 »
gt pending, check here » + =+ « =« « »

o D 1. Foreign organizations, check here . >

g CHARLOTTE I NC' 2 8 2 8 8 2 Foreign organizations meeting the

@\I Section 4947{a}{1) nonexempt charitable trust

1 H_Check type of organization: m Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation
QOther taxable private foundation

85% test, check here and attach E]
compUtation + » s+ & s e s e s >

¢l Fair market value of all assets at end
o of year (from Part Ii, col. {c), line

J Accounting method:lj Cash u Accrual
Other {specify)

E !f private foundation status was terminated
under section 507{b)(1)(A}, check here . P>

F I the foundstion 13 1n 8 60-month termination

= 16) > § 5,051,837. {Part |, column (d) must be on cash basis.) under section 507(b}{1){B), check here . P> I_l
Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The {d) Disbursements
total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d) (a) Revenue and {b) Net investment (c) Adjusted net for chanitable
may not necessanly equal the amounts in enggZiz per income income purposes
column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions).) _{cash basis only}

1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc , received {attach schedule) !
2 cheak p [ X] Iihefoundatonnot reaurelo |
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments 32 32. STMT 1
4 Dividends and interest from securittes . . . . 138,779, 135,339. STMT 2
53 Grossrents . . . . . v b s e n e e e e e
b Net rental income or {loss)
@ | 6a Netgainor (loss) from sale of assets not on hne 10 145 I 853,
2| b Srosssalespreeoral 1,840,329
E:; 7 Capital gain net income (from Part IV, line 2) . 145 : 853.
8 Netshorttermcapitalgan . . . . ... ..
9 Income modifications * ¢+ = s s e s e s n e
10 @ Grosssales less returns v
and allowances *+ = - - -
b Less Costof goodssold . -
¢ Gross profit or {loss) (attach schedule) | | | |
11 Other income (attach schedule) , , , ., ..
112 Total Add lines 1through 11 . . . . . . . . 284,664 281,224,
13f Com oprafofficer rs, trustees, etc _ | 61,273 45,954. 15,318.
= 14 Oth:gr%lﬁgiyﬁﬁwages ..... NONE NONH
c% g’ 15§ Pension plans, employee benefi %b’ ,,,,, NONEH NONER
s § 1650 4gal aﬁena‘fh zchz:ﬂlﬂ . Q _____
— 3 bA counting fees (attach schedul¢fd} . . . . .
e g 0O matfEes {attdchi~Schefiule) . . .
= %17 Inte@GDEN. UT ........
< %_,', 18 bPaxestamachschednter T EgE TS L) 2,674, 2,321.
@g .£119 Depreciation (attach schedule} and depletion .
l?:fj‘ 5 20 Occupancy . « « - - v st v e e e e e
E} o |21 Travel, conferences, and meetings . . . . .. NONH NONE,
‘;‘\/S s 22 Printing and publicatons . . . . ... ... NONK NONE
543) E’ 23 Other expenses (attach schedule) . . . . ..
Y S
®© (24 Total operating and administrative expenses.
a Add lines 13 through 23 . . . . . . .... 63,947, 48,275. NONE 15,318.
© 25 Contnbutions, gifts, grants paid . . . . . . . 197 L 127, 1 9L 127.
_126 Totalexpenses and disbursements Add lines 24 and 25 261 4 074 .| 4 8 4 275 N NONE 212 L 44 5 .
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12
a8 Excess of over exp and disb - 23,590.
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) 232,949. -
¢_Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-). .
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions. Jsa Form 990-PF (2010)
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Form 990-PF42010)

23-6769170

Page 2

m Balance Sheets

Attached schedules and amountsn the
descniption column should be for end-of-year
amounts only {See instructions )

Beginning of year

End of year

{a) Book Value

{b) Book Value

{c) Fair Market Value

1 Cash-non-nterestbearing . . . . . . .. v oo v v v uueos NONE
2 Savings and temporary cash investments , , ., , ., . ... ..
3 Accounts receivable » __ _______ ______________ o I _ . 1
Less. allowance for doubtful accounts » ___
4 Pledges recewable »_________________________ B i
Less® allowance for doubtful accounts » _ ___ __ ________
5 Grantsreceivable . . ., . ... ... 0000
6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons (attach schedule) {see page 15 of the instructions)
7 Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedule) P ____ B L - ;
Less: allowance for doubtful accounts P _ _ __ ______ NONE NONE
w| 8 [Inventonesforsaleoruse . ., ., . ............
E 9 Prepaid expenses and deferredcharges . . . ... ... ...
2 10 @ Investments- U S and state governmentobligations {attach schedule), , NONE
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) . . . . . . .. NONE
¢ Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule), . . . .. .. NONE
11 Investments-land, buildings, > |
and equipment basis 0% o oo — — - - e — Bl
{-:;gcﬁcggh':g!ﬁgd depreciatonp NONE

12 Investments -mortgageloans ., ., , . . .. . . s v s a .« NONE

13  Investments - other (attach schedule) . . _ _ . . ... .... 5,234,125. 5,177,045, 5,051,837.

14 Land, buﬂd.mgs,and > e - e A - e |

equipment:basis ¥ e~ s - |
Less accumulated depreciation p,.
(attach schedule) = = & ——m e
15  Other assets (descrbe »_____ ) NONE
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions Also, see page 1,item 1) . . .. . ........ 5,234,125. 5,177,045 . 5,051,837.

17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses , | ., ., ... ...

18 Grantspayable . . _ . . . ... ... .. ?
?|19 Deferredrevenue . . . . ... ..., ... !
:_E 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons
.':3 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) _ _ |, , ., :
=![22  Other habilites (descrbe » __ ) }

23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22) . . . . . . . .. .. i

Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here P[_J i
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. !
§ 24 Unresticted . . . . . . . . . . e e e e e e e e e e e
5|25 Temporanlyrestncted . . ... ... ............ !
;? 26 Permanentlyrestricted , . . . . . . . . . ot vt i e ..
e Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117,
e check here and complete lines 27 through 31. »
S|27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds | . . . . . . .. 5,234,125. 5,177,045.
..3 28  Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg , and equpmentfund | | | | |
2129  Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds . . NONE
f 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the
2| mstuctons) . . ... e 5,234,125, 5,177,045,
31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund bal (see page 17
of the INSTIUCHIONS) « + « v v v v @ v e e v v vt e s e e e n s 5,234,125. 5,177,045
ZZYIN Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part ll, column (a), line 30 {must agree with

end-of-year figure reported on prioryear'sreturn} _ . L e e 1 5,234,125,
2 Enter amount from Part e 27a _ ... ... 2 23,590.
3 Other increases notincluded in line 2 (itemizep» 3
a Addlnes,2,and3 e 5,257,715.
5 Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) p__ | SEE STATEMENT 6 . 5 80,670.
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year {line 4 minus hne 5) - Part Il, column (b), ne 30 . . . . . 6 5,177,045.

Form 990-PF (2010}
JsA
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] - 23-6769170
Form 990-PF (2010) Page 3
Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
b} H
{a) List and describe the kind(s} of property sold (e.g., real estate, ﬁuiu.?e'é ;gaaﬁ;‘é ((d) Dz:jte sold
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.) phurcnase | (mo., day, yr.) | M. 9aY. yr)

1a SEE PART IV DETAIL

b
[
d
e
le) Gross sales price o De('::)rf ::Ia;x;bf:)owed (gglizs;x(:e‘:l;le;? sa:II: (e()h;:)ult(fsa '(?)?:u(rllzis()g)
a
b
c
‘ d
1 e

Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned

by the foundation on 12/31/69

{j) Adjusted basis

(i) FM.V. as of 12/31/69 as of 12/31/69

(k) Excess of col {1)
over col. {)), if any

(1) Gains {Col {h) gain minus
col. (k), but not less than -0-} or
Losses {from col (h})

o a0 (T

2 Capital gain net income or (net capita! loss)

If gain, also enter in Part |, line 7
If {toss), enter -0- in Part |, line 7

3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6):
If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions).

If (loss), enter -O-inPartl,line8. . ...............

}

2 145,853.

3

Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

‘ (For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4340(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, feave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period?

If "Yes,” the foundation does not qualfy under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

DYes @ No

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries.

@ (b) fe) fa)
cslendms:;ioee(;;ofezre:;:mmng n) Adjusted quahfying distributions Net value of nonchantable-use assets {col ?gfz:e:‘;le%nbrya:& {eh

2009 228,873. 4,215,863. 0.05428852883

2008 228,611, 4,431,409, 0.05158878361

2007 229,696. 5,841,080. 0.03932423456

2006 223,973. 5,634,195, 0.03975244023

2005 250,750. 6,264,135, 0.04002946935

2 Totalofline 1, column(d) |, , . . ... ... ... ... 2 0.22498345658

3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the

number of years the foundation has been in existence if lessthan 5years , ., .. ... ... 3 0.04499669132
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2010 from Part X, ne 5 . . . 4 4,636,724.
! 5 Multplylinedbyline3 .. 5 208,637.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income (1% of Partl,lne 27b) . . . . . .. . ... ........ 6 2,329.
7 AddlinesSand 6, . . ... ... 7 210,966.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XIl, lined _ . . . . . . .. ... ... 8 212,445,

If ine 8 1s equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, ine 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the

Part VI instructions on page 18.

JSA
0E1430 1 000

DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46:08

Form 990-PF (2010)
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Form 990-PR/(2010) 23-6769170

Page 4

Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see page 18 of the instructions)

1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here | 4 l__] and enter "N/A" on line 1 _
Date of ruling or determinationletter _ _ _ _ _ _ ___ ____ (attach copy of ruling letter if necessary - see Iinstructions) N _ o]
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check 1 2,329
here » [X] and enter 1% of Part 1 tine 276 . . . ... .. e . |
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of B o oo
Part |, ine 12, col. (b}.
2 Tax under section 511 {domestic section 4947(a){1} trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-} 2
3 AANINES 18002 . L L L Lttt e e e 3 2,329.
4 Subtitle A {income) tax (domestic section 4947(a){1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0} . , , 4 NONE
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 Ifzeroorless,enter0- . . . . . . . . . . ... 5 2,329 .
6 Credits/Payments. I
a 2010 estimated tax payments and 2009 overpayment credited to 2010 _ . . . | 6a 618. l
b Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld atsource , . . . . ... ... .. 6b NONE |
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of ime to file (Form 8868), , , . , . ., 6¢c NONE
d Backup withholding erroneouslywithheld , , ., ., ., .. ... ....... 6d ~ .-
7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6athrough 6d « « « < « « v o o v v v v v o b v n e e e 7 618.
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here ‘:] if Form 2220 s attached . . .. ... 8
9  Tax due. If the total of ines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amountowed . . . . . . . ... ...... >l 9 1,711.
10 Overpayment. If ine 7 1s more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid , , , ., . ... .. > 10
11  Enter the amount of line 10 to be’ Credited to 2011 estimated tax P Refunded p| 11
Statements Regarding Activities
ta During the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it Yes | No
participate or intervene in any political campaigN? . . L L . L L L h i e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see page 19
of the instructions fordefinition)? . . . . . .. .. . .. e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b X
If the answer i1s "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials !
published or distrnibuted by the foundation in connection with the activities. . I
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year? | . . . . . . 0 0 i s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s 1c X
d Enter the amount {if any) of tax on political expenditures {section 4955) imposed during the year.
{1) On the foundation P $ {2) On foundationmanagers P> $ !
e Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed i
on foundation managers P $ - |
2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported tothe fRS? _ . . . . . ... ... .... 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities j
3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of ' ey
incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? /f "Yes, " attach a conformed copy ofthechanges . . . . . . .. ... .. 3 X
4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 ormoreduningtheyear? . . . . . . ... . . ¢ ¢ .. .. 4a X
b If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T forthis year? . . . . . . . . . v v i v et e e e e e e e e, 4b
5 Was there a hquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction dunngthevyear? . . . . . . . .. . .. .. ... 5 X
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T.
6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either. '
® By language in the governing instrument, or
o By state legislation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that _ _
conflict with the state law remain in the governing instrument? . . . . . . . . . . . . . i i it e e e e e e e e 6 X
7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 1n assets at any time during the year? If "Yes,” complete Part ll, col (c), and Part XV 7 X
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which i1t s registered {see page 19 of the
instructions) B> _ _ s_ T_MI_Z ____________ !
b If the answer is "Yes” to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General J
{or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No,” attach explanation . . . . . . . ¢ . . v v v v v ' .. 8b X
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942())(3) or |
4942())(5) for calendar year 2010 or the taxable year beginming in 2010 (see instructions for Part XIV on page
27)? If "Yes,"complete Part XIV . . . o v i v i vt e e e e e e e a e e e e e e e e e e 9 X
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? /f "Yes," attach a schedule hsting their
L L 10 X

JSA
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Form 990-PH(2010) 23-6769170 Page 5
Statements Regarding Activities (continued)
11 At any time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the
meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see page 20 of the instructions) . . . . . . . . .. ..o ... 11 X
12 Dud the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before
AUGUSE 17, 20087, « v v v v v e e b ettt s e e e e e e e e et e e 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? . . . . . 3 X
Website address »__ ______________________J N/
14 Thebooksareincareof »____SEE STATEMENT 8 Telephoneno » __ __ _____ _______________
Located at P _ ZP+4 W ____
15 Section 4947(a){1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 -Check here + « « » + ¢ s ¢ ¢ v v o e 0 v o 0 | 4 D
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year . . . . . e e e e e s e s e e | 4 I 15I
16 At any time during calendar year 2010, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority Yes | No
over a bank, securities, or other financial account in a foreign country? , ., ., . ... .. e e e e s e e e e e e 16 X
See page 20 of the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22 1. If "Yes,” enter |
the name of the foreign country P> i
Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes | No
1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly). }
{1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? , , . . . . .. D Yes No i
{2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to {or accept it from) a 1
disqualified person?. « « v « v v v v i n s e e e e s e e e e e - Yes No l’
(3) Furnish goods, services, or facilities to {or accept them from) a disqualified person? . . . . . . . X| Yes - No 1
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? . . . . . . .. X| Yes No T i
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available for
the benefit oruse of adisqualified person}?. . . . . . . . & & o 4 ot it hh s e e .. [:] Yes No - i
{6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No” if the ot o <)
foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the offictal for a period after |
termination of government service, If terminating within 90 days ). « + « « « &« ¢ o & o 0 v o v D Yes No *
b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a(1){6), did any of the acts fal to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations FURIE NN J,
section 53.4941(d)-3 orn a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? = » « « =« + » = 1b X
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here. . . . . . . . ... ... > [:I |
¢ Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that e}
were not corrected before the first day of the tax year begirning in 20107 . . . . . . . . . 4 o vt f i e e e e e 1c X
2 Taxes on failure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private 1
operating foundation defined in section 4942(j)(3) or 4942())(5)): 3 :
a At the end of tax year 2010, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and :‘gﬁ‘w-‘
6e, Part Xlll) for tax year(s) beginning before 20107« + « « « + « ¢ v ¢ ¢t v s b v e o e e e e e l:l Yes No N
If "Yes," ist the years » _ __________ o . .
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942{a){2)
{relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undistnbuted income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to PR .
all years listed, answer "No" and attach statement - see page 22 oftheinstructions.) . . . . . . . . v ¢ ¢ 4 4 v v o @ @ v 0w 2b X
¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years histed in 2a, list the years here. l
> ——————————— e __ e __. . '
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterpnise ;
atanytime during the VEar? . . . . v v v v v v v i i e e e e e e e e [ ves No !
b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2010 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation or |
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969; (2) the lapse of the 5-year period {or longer period approved by the
Commissioner under section 4943(cl7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest, or (3) the lapse of
the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding period? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the —_ - R '
foundation had excess business holdingsin2010.) . . . . . .« o i v i i i it e e e e e e e e e e e s e 3b
4a Did the foundation invest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charntable purposes? . . . . . . . . 4a X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its B .
chantable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginming 1n 20102 . 4b X

JSA
0E1450 1 000
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Form 990-PF (2010) 23-6769170 Page 6
Tl Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)
S5a Duning the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to. N ;
{1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation {section 4945(e})? ., , . . . . E] Yes No l
{2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955); or to carry on, i
directly or indirectly, any voter registrationdrive? | . L .. ... L. .. ... ... B Yes No !
{3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similarpurposes?, . . . ... .. ... Yes No 4 i
{4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization descrbed in
section 509{a}{(1), (2), or {3), or section 4940(d){2)? (see page 22 of the instructions} , , ., , . . . D Yes No !
(5} Provide for any purpose other than religious, chantable, scientific, literary, or educational
purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children oranimals?, , ., . ., ... ......... D Yes No 1
b If any answer is "Yes" to 5a(1){5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described n PR DU S
Regulations section 53 4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 22 of the instructions)? . . . . . . . [ 5b
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here . . . . . . ... ...... | 4 i
¢ |f the answer is "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax !
because it maintained expenditure responsibility forthegrant? . , . . . ... ... ... ... . E] Yes D No |
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d} J
6a Did the foundation, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums '
on a personal benefitcontract?. . . . . . ... .00 e e e e e e e e D Yes No Y S W
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? | _ . ., . .. .., 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870 !
7a At any time dunng the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? , , ‘:I Yes No
b If "Yes,” did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? . . . . . . . . .. .. 7b

and Contractors

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions).

{a) Name and address

(b) Title, and average
hours per week
devoted to position

{c) Compensation
(i not ggl;:l, enter

{d) Contnbutions to
employee benefit plans
and deferred compensation

61,273.

(e) Expense account,
other allowances

-0-

-0-

2 Compensation of five highestpaid employees (oth
If none, enter "NONE."

er than those incl

uded on line 1 - see

page 23 of the instructions).

{a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000

{b) Title, and average
hours per week
devoted to position

{c) Compensation

(d) Contributionsto
employee benefit
plans and deferred
compensation

(e) Expense account,
other allowances

NONE

NONE

NONE

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000

JSA
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4 " 23-6769170
Form 990-PF {2010) Page 7

Flal'llll Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors (continued)

3 _Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions). i none, enter "NONE."

{a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 {b) Type of service {c)} Compensation
NONE NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services + « « « v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v o » NONE

“Part IX-A Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation’s four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the number of

organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc Expenses

Part IX-B Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 24 of the instructions)

Describe the two largest program-relatedinvestments made by the foundation durning the tax year on lines 1 and 2. Amount

Form 990-PF (2010}

JSA
OE1465 1000

DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46:08 19 -
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Form 990-PF (2010) 23-6769170 Page 8
Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,
see page 24 of the instructions.)
1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc, |& -
purposes: .
a Average monthly fair market value of securities . ... 1a 4,654,208.
b Average of monthlycash balances , , . .. ., . ... ... ..... ... .. ... .. . .. ..., 1b 53,126.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets (see page 25 of the instructions) . _ . . . . ... ... ...... 1c NONE
d Total (addlmes 13, b, andc) | . . ... . ... ... e 1d 4,707,334.
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c (attach detalled explanation) _ . ., . ... ............. | le | .
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1assets =~~~ 2 NONE
3 Subtractline 2fromline 1d 3 4,707,334,
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see page 25 of
the InStructions) L 4 70,610.
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4 .. 5 4,636,724.
Minimum investment return. Enter 5%oflne5 , . . . . . ... .. .. ................. 6 231,836.
Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) (Section 4942(j){3) and (j}{5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here » D and do not complete this part.)
1  Minimum investmentreturn fromPart X, line 6 . . . . . . . . . . .. .. it e e 1 231,836.
2a Tax on investment income for 2010 from Part Vi, line 5 . _ . . . . . 2a 2,329.
b Income tax for 2010. (This does not include the tax from Part VI} [ 2b .
¢ Addlines2aand 2b L 2¢ 2,329.
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢c fromlinet . .. .. ... ... ... .... 3 229,507.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions . , . . . . . . .. .. ..., 4 NONE
5§ Addlines3and4 5 229,507.
6 Deduction from distributable amount (see page 25 of the instructions} . . . . .. .. .. ..... 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from lne 5. Enter here and on Part Xlil,
- I I T T T T R T T T T T Tr T T T T Y 7 229,507.
Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions)
1 Amounts paid {including administrative expenses) to accomplish charntable, etc., purposes: ]
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d), line26 _ . . . .. .. .. .. ... 1a 212,445.
b Program-related investments -total from Part IX-B ... 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out chartable, etc.,
PUT oSS | L e e e e e e e e e e e 2 NONE
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the: A
a Suitability test (prior IRS approvalrequired) 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) . . . . . .. .. .. .. . ... .. ...... 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, hne 8, and Part XIll, ine 4 |, , . . . 4 212,445.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part |, ine 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) , _ . . . . . . . . . . . . v iu.. 5 2,329.
6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract ne 5 fromlned . . ... ... ... ... .. 6 210,116.
Note: The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.
Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA
0E1470 1000
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1 - 23-6769170
Form 990-PF (2010) Page 9
CENS Il Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions)
(a) (b) {c) (d)
1 Distributable amount for 2010 from Part X, Corpus Years prior to 2009 2009 2010
L 229,507,
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2010. I _ |
a Enter amountfor2008only . ... ...... NONE ;
b Total forprioryears 20 _08 ,20 20 NONE |
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2010: |
a From2005 _ . _ ... NONE |
b From 2006 , .. ... NONE |
¢ From2007 . .. ... NONE i
d From2008 _ .. ... NONE |
e From2009 , .. ... 12,916. 1} I I ;
f Total of lines 3athroughe . . . ... ..... 12,916. i
4 Qualfying distnbutions for 2010 from Part X, A !
ned. » § 212,445. -
a Apphed to 2009, but not more than line 2a . , . NONEH
b Apphed to undistributed income of prior years (Election )
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , , . . . . NONH
¢ Treated as distnbutions out of corpus (Election =
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , . . . NONK o -
d Applied to 2010 distnibutable amount | | , | . 212 7 445.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus , . NONE i
5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2010 12,916 12,916.
{If an amount appears in column (d), the same
amount must be shown in column (a) )
6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below: B !
a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5 NONE )
!
b Prior years’ undistributed income Subtract |
line 4b fromlne2b _ _ . . . ... ... ... NONE
¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistributed “ i
income for which a notice of deficiency has been .
issued, or on which the section 4942(a) tax has . Bl '
been previouslyassessed . . . . . . ... ... NONE :
d Subtract line 6¢c from line 6b Taxable .
amount - see page 27 of the instructions R NONEH =
e Undistributed income for 2009 Subtract line
4a from line 2a Taxable amount - see page
27 of the instructions . . . . . . . .. . ... NONE
f Undistributed income for 2010 Subtract lines
4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must be
distnbuted in2011_ ... ..., 4,146.
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of corpus
to satisfy requirements imposed by section
170(b}1{F} or 4942(g)(3) (see page 27 of the ;
instructions) . . . . . . . .. ..o 0w a e NONH
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2005 not
apphed on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the
INSEIUCHIONS) & & & v 4 v v vt e s e s e e n s NONE
9 [Excess distributions carryover to 2011.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a _ _ . _ . . . NONK
10 Analysis of line 9.
a Excess from 2006 , ., . NONE ‘
b Excess from 2007 . . . NONE
¢ Excess from 2008 , , . NONE
d Excess from 2009 . . . NONE
e Excess from 2010 . . . NONE
Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA
OE1480 1000
DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46:08 21 -



Form 990-PF (2010) 23-6769170 Page 10
Private Operating Foundations (see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) NOT APPLICABLE

1a |If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it is a private operating

foundation, and the ruling 1s effective for 2010, enter the date of therulng _ . . . . . ., . .. .. | 4
b Check box to indicate whether the foundation 1s a private operating foundation described in section l l 4942())(3) or I | 4942(j)(5)
2a Enter the lesser of the ad- Tax year Prior 3 years (e) Total
justed net income from Part {a) 2010 {b) 2009 {¢) 2008 {d) 2007

| or the minimum investment
return from Part X for each
year hsted

€ Qualifying distributions from Part
XHl, ine 4 for each year listed

d Amounts included in line 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct
of exemptactivities . « . .+

€ Qualfying distnbutions made
directly for active conduct of
exempt activites Subtract hne
2dfromhne2ec ., . . . . .

3 Completa 3a, b, or c for the
alternative test relied upon
@ “Assets” alternative test - enter

(1} vaiue of all assets
{2) value of assets qualifying
under section
4342((3)BM1)s « . . &
b “Endowment" alternative test-

enter 2/3 of minimum invest-
ment return shown in Part X,
line 6 for each year listed

€ "Suppont" alternative test - enter
{1) Total support other than
gross investment income
{interest, dividends, rents,
payments on securities

loans (section 512({a}{5)),
orroyaltes), _ . . . .

(2) Support  from general
pubic and 5 or more
exempt organizations as
provided in section 4942
PEMBMm .« . . . . .

(3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt
organization , , , . .

{4) Grossinvestmentincome ,

Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets
at any time during the year - see page 28 of the instructions.})

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation
before the close of any tax year (but only iIf they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507{d)({2).)
N/A
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation {or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

N/A
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check hereb if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or
organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:

¢ Any submission deadlines:

d Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other
factors:

omsJogﬁ 000 Form 990-PF (2010)

DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46:08 22 -




23-6769170

A
Form 990-PF {2010) Page 11
Supplementary Information (continued)
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
Recipient "sr::w I:rr:; 'rifi?.éﬁ'ﬁ.'g'&:" Fg;’;gg‘;‘;" Purpose of grant or Amount
Name and address {home or business) e monos® | recipient contribution
a Paid during the year
SEE STATEMENT 10
Total - o i it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e » 3a 197,127.
b Approved for future payment
L I T S » 3b

JSA
OE1491 1 000

DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46

:08

Form 990-PF (2010}
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Form 990-PF (2010)

23-6769170

Page 12

Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated.

1

a & wN

W W N O

11

12
13

Unrela

ted business income

Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514

(e)
Rfelated or exempt

(a) (b) {c) (d) unction income
Program service revenue: Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount {Egem“)satﬂfmzlgngf)
a
b
c
d
e
f
g Fees and contracts from government agencies
Membership dues and assessments , , , . .
Interest on savings and temporary cash investments 14 32.
Dividends and interest from secunties | | | . 14 138,779.
Net rental income or {loss) from real estate
a Debtfinanced property , , ., ... .. ..
b Not debtfinanced property , . ... ...
Net rental income or (loss) from personal property ,
Other investment tncome , ., . . . . .. ..
Gain or {loss) from sales of assets other than inventory| 18 145 1 853.
Net income or (loss) from special events
Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory . .
Other revenue' a
b
c
d
e
Subtotal. Add columns (b}, (d), and (e} . . . . 284 ,664.
Total. Add Iine 12, columns (bl fdh and (). . . . . . v v it e e e e e 13 284,664.

(See worksheet in ine 13 instructions on page 29 to verify calculations )

Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column {e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the
accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes). (See page 29 of the
v instructions.)
NOT APPLICABLE
Form 990-PF (2010)
JSA

0E1492 1000

DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:

46:08
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Form 990-PF (2010) _ 23-6769170 Page 13

Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage n any of the following with any other organization described Yes

in section 501(c) of the Code {other than section 501{cM3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political

organizations?
a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of* (W
(1) Cash | L i i it it it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a(1)

X
(2) Other assetS . . . . v v v v v v ot v ot e m e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a(2) X

b Other transactions. ;1::3’}'3 f?ﬂzﬁg‘% B
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organiZation , ., . . . . . v & & 4 v 4 b e e e e s e e e e e 1b{1) X
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization , . . . . . . . ¢ 4 v vt et b e b e e e e e 1b(2) X
(3) Rental of facilities, equIpMENt, OTOther @sSetS . . . . . v v v v v v v o s s e b s e s e e e e e e e e 1b(3) X
(4) Reimbursement arrangements , ., . . . . . v v s st bt b e b ann ... e e e e e ... .|1bl4) X
(5) Loans orloan QUAraNtEES , . . . o v o 4 s ¢ o v o w = o 8 e s e e m e e e e e e a e e e e e e e 1b(5} X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . i ..ttt e e 1b(6) X
¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees . . . . ... ... .. .. . e e e e e e 1¢ X

If the answer to any of the above 1s "Yes" complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market

value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation If the foundation received less than farr market

value In any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column_(d) the value of the goods, other_ assets, or services received.
(a) Line no (b} Amountinvolved {c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization {d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

2a Is the foundation directly or indirectly affihated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations
described in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501{c){3)) orinsection 5277, . . . . . . . . v v v v v o v s =« I:‘ Yes @ No

b if "Yes," complete the following schedule
{a) Name of organization {b) Type of organization {c) Description of relationship

Under penalties of perjury, | declare that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and
belief, it 1s tgye, correct, and complete Declaration of preparer {other than taxpayer or fiduciary) 1s based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge

Sign
Here 07/21/2011 Trustee
S(lgnature of officer or trustee WELL,S FARGO BANK, N.A. Date Title
Print/Type preparer’'s name Preparer’s signature Date PTIN
Paid Check [__|if
P self-employed
reparer Firm’s name b Firm’sEIN b
Use Only Firm's address p
Phone no

Form 990-PF (2010)

JSA
0E1493 1 000
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SCHEDULE D
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Capital Gains and Losses

» Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the Instructions for
Schedule D {Form 1041) {also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

OMB No 1545-0092

2010

E 1

Name of estate or trust

Identifi

b

pioy

GINKINGER MEMORIAL TRUST

23-6769170

Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and Il.

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

{a) Description of property (b) Date acquired | {c) Date sold

{d) Sales price

{e) Cost or other basis

(f) Gain or (loss) for
the entire year

(Example 100 shares 7% preferred of “Z" Co ) {mo, day, yr) (mo, day, yr ) {see instructions) Subtract (e) from (d)
1a
SHORT-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS STMT 1 6,695.
b Enter the short-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, line 1b _ . . . . . ... ... .. ....... 1b 41,843.
2 Short-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781,and 8824 . . ., ... ... ......... 2
3 Net short-term gain or {loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , , |, ., . ... 3
4 Short-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2009 Capital Loss
Carryover WOrkSNEEt . . . . . . . . e e a4 |l )
5 Net short-term gain or {loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column {f). Enter here and on line 13,
column (3) onthe back « + v v v v v v v e e e e e i e e e e o 4 e e s e e b s s e s e s ae e e e » | 5 48,538.
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year
{f) Gain or {loss) for
{a) D tion of rt {b) Dat d| (c)Date sold . {e) Cost or other b r
{Example* ?Oozsrfa”vgs'%r;{aopr%;z?idyof "2"Co) (m:,ed:(;?:lrr)e (r:\o ,ad:ys,c;'r) {d) Sales price ¢ (s:esmosrtrouc:;n:fls Sutbht:az:‘(t:ar)ofr);er:r(d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS STMT 1 11,834.
b Enter the long-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, ne6b. _ . . . ... ... ............ 6b 85,481.
7 Long-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ . . . . .. ....... 7
8 Net long-term gain or {loss} from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts , , , . . ... ... 8
9 Capital gain distributions | . . . . . ... .. e e e e et e e e 9
10 GainfromForm 4797, Part] | | . . ... e e e e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2009 Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet | | | . . . . . . . .. e e e e e e e 11 |( )
12 Net long-term gain or (loss). Combine lines 6a through 11 in column (f}. Enter here and on line 14a,
column (3) onthe Back . . v v o v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e » [ 12 97,315.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA
0F1210 2 000

DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46:08

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2010
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Schedule D (Form 1041) 2010 Page 2

Summary of Parts | and Il (1) Beneficiaries’ (2) Estate’s
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. (see instr.) or trust’s (3) Total
13 Net short-term gainor(loss) . . . ... ... ... u.u.... 13 48,538.
14 Net long-term gain or (loss):
a Totalforyear ., ., . . ... ... ... ...t 14a 97,315.
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.}, . . ., . 14b
€ 2B%rate gain . . . .. ... 14c
15 Total net gain or (loss). Combine lines 13 and 14a , , . . . . . »|15 145,853.

Note: Ifiine 15, column (3), is a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4a). If ines 14a and 15, column (2), are net gains, go
to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If ine 15, column (3), is a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary

Part IV Capital Loss Limitation

16 Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4c, if a trust), the smaller of:

a Thelossonline 15, column (3)or b $3,000 . . . . .. .. ... ... .0 vuremenmmnnnnn.. 16 _|{ )

Note: /f the loss on line 15, column {3), 1s more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, line 22 {or Form 990-T, Iine 34), is a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet on page 7 of the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 in column (2) are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part Il and
there 1s an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 22, is more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if:

e Eitherline 14b, col. (2) or hne 14c, col. (2) is more than zero, or

® Both Form 1041, Iine 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero.

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part |

of Form 990-T, and Form 930-T, line 34, is more than zero. Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if
either line 14b, col. (2) or line 14c, col. (2} is more than zero.

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34) , , . | 17 L

18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 1n column (2) SN
but notlessthanzero, ., ., . ... ......... 18

19 Enter the estate’s or trust’s qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b(2) (or enter the qualified

dividends included n income in Part | of Form 990-T) , ., | 19 . s

20 Addlines18and19 , . . . ... ... ...... 20 o
21 |f the estate or trust is filing Form 4952, enter the
amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- . . » | 21 P

22 Subtract line 21 from line 20. If zero orless,enter-0- . . . ... ....... 22 S
23 Subtract line 22 from hne 17. ffzero orless,enter 0- , . . . .. ....... 23 .
24 Enter the smaller of the amountonline 170r$2,300 , .. ... ....... 24 ool
25 s the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 24?

Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box ot

No. Enter the amount fromline 23, _ . . . . .. .. ... ... ..... 25 -
26 Subtract line 25 from line 24, . . . . . . .. . . 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?

Yes. Skip hines 27 thru 30, go to line 31 D NO. Enter the smaller of line 17 or ine 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 (If line 26 is blank, enter -0-) , . . . . .. ... 28
29 Subtract line 28 from line 27 . . . . . . ... 29
30 Multiply line 29 by 16% (.15) | | . . . L e e e e e 30

31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23. Use the 2010 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 104 1) 31

32 Addlines30 and 31 | | . L e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2010 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts
(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) _ . . . . . . ... ... . . ... ...
34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of line 32 or line 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule
G,line 12 (0r Form 990-T, lINe 36) . . o o v v v v v v i i i e e e e v e e e e e s e s e s s v b emee e 34

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2010

33
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

» Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2010

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

GINKINGER MEMORIAL TRUST 23-6769170
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
() Bescrpion ofpropery Examel oed | GPueed | @saesnre | PiH | (LSl
1a 367. BUCYRUS INTL INC NEW
12/03/2009 | 05/25/2010 16,962.00 19,324.00 -2,362.00
491. AVX CORP NEW COM
03/18/2010| 07/12/2010 6,110.00 6,912.00 -802.00
630. KRAFT FOODS INC-A COM
07/27/2009| 07/12/2010 18,226.00 17,670.00 556.00
646. VIACOM INC NEW
12/03/2009 | 07/12/2010 21,594.00 19,146.00 2,448.00
942. AVX CORP NEW COM
03/19/2010| 07/13/2010 11,912.00 13,254.00 -1,342.00
394. FORD MTR CO DEL COM
07/12/2010| 11/04/2010 6,149.00 4,344.00 1,805.00
115. GOLDMAN SACHS GRP INC
COM 12/03/2009| 11/10/2010 19,182.00 19,168.00 14.00
4732. CITIGROUP INC COM
05/04/2010| 02/11/2011 22,857.00 20,596.00 2,261.00
573. CONSTELLATION ENERGY
GRP INC COM 05/04/2010| 02/11/2011 18,046.00 20,621.00 -2,575.00
275. CVS CORP COM
08/26/2010 | 03/15/2011 9,144.00 7,719.00 1,425.00
300. CARDINAL HLTH INC COM
03/18/2010| 03/15/2011 12,087.00 10,673.00 1,414.00
254. CIMAREX ENERGY CO
07/12/2010} 03/15/2011 27,261.00 18,891.00 8,370.00
700. COMCAST CORP NEW CL A
02/11/2011} 03/15/2011 17,010.00 16,775.00 235.00
1069. CORNING INC COM
W/RTS EXP 07/15/2006 07/13/2010} 03/15/2011 22,655.00 18,727.00 3,928.00
464 . DANAHER CORP COM
11/04/20104 03/15/2011 23,515.00 20,761.00 2,754.00
1358. FORD MTR CO DEL COM
07/12/2010} 03/15/2011 20,044.00 14,971.00 5,073.00
602. FOREST LABS CL A
11/04/2010| 03/15/2011 18,638.00 20,382.00 -1,744.00
800. GENERAL ELEC CO COM
05/25/2010} 03/15/2011 15,760.00 12,394.00 3,366.00
641. HALLIBURTON CO COM
W/RIGHTS EXP 12/15/2005 11/04/2010| 03/15/2011 28,473.00 21,047.00 7,426.00
737. IAC/INTERACTIVECORP
08/26/2010| 03/15/2011 21,948.00 18,224.00 3,724.00
410. INTL FLAVORS &
FRAGRANCES INC COM 04/16/2010| 03/15/2011 23,862.00 20,803.00 3,059.00
336. MEDCO HEALTH
SOLUTIONS INC 07/12/2010 | 03/15/2011 19,921.00 19,146.00 775.00
382. ONECK INC NEW COM
02/11/2011| 03/15/2011 24,150.00 23,018.00 1,132.00
225. ORACLE CORP COM
07/12/2010| 03/15/2011 7,015.00 5,251.00 1,764.00

1b_Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)
p See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).
p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No. 15450092

2010

Name of estate or trust

Employer identification number

GINKINGER MEMORIAL TRUST 23-6769170
Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less
) Besepion of eopery Examl s | o | s | WiSmatutne | (oinorton
1a 330. PNC FINL SVCS GROUP
INC COM W/RIGHTS ATTACHED E| 04/16/2010]| 03/15/2011 20,615.00 20,658.00 -43.00
336. T ROWE PRICE GRP INC
COM 02/11/2011| 03/15/2011 20,906.00 23,164.00 -2,258.00
1084. TYSON FOODS INC COM
CL A 07/12/2010} 03/15/2011 20,568.00 19,076.00 1,492.00
228. UNION PAC CORP COM
11/10/2010} 03/15/2011 21,315.00 20,647.00 668.00
125. VERIZON COMMUNICATION
S COM 11/04/2010{ 03/15/2011 4,370.00 4,173.00 197.00
364. WABCO HOLDINGS INC
01/18/2011| 03/15/2011 21,123.00 22,361.00 -1,238.00
384. WAL MART STORES INC
COM 06/23/2010| 03/15/2011 20,068.00 19,548.00 520.00
50. NOVELLUS SYS COM
03/15/2011} 03/17/2011 1,782.00 1,815.00 -33.00
50. QUALCOMM INC COM W/RTS
ATTACHED 03/15/2011| 03/17/2011 2,624.00 2,663.00 -39.00
200. NOVELLUS SYS COM
03/15/2011| 03/23/2011 7,135.00 7,262.00 -127.00
1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D,line1b . . . . . .. ... ..o o v ... 41,843.00

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
JSA
0F1221 3000

DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46:08
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2010

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

GINKINGER MEMORIAL TRUST
Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

23-6769170

Employer identification number

e T lonstol £ a3 o | et | @ssemes | WEREOMNS | et
6a 554. ARCHER DANIELS
MIDLAND CO COM 01/28/2009 | 04/16/2010 15,713.00 15,520.00 193.00
228. GAP INC COM
09/10/2008 | 04/16/2010 5,717.00 4,414.00 1,303.00
949. PFIZER INC COM W/RTS
ATTACHED EXP 10/15/2007 10/29/2008 | 04/16/2010 16,033.00 16,793.00 -760.00
279. PRAXAIR INC COM
11/10/2005| 05/04/2010 23,061.00 13,783.00 9,278.00
447, STATE STR CORP COM
12/15/2008 | 05/04/2010 19,341.00 15,758.00 3,583.00
392.259 EVERGREEN SPECIAL
VALUES FD CL I 11/16/2007| 06/21/2010 7,500.00 8,351.00 -851.00
960.307 JPMORGAN HIGH
YIELD FUND SS #3580 10/09/2007 | 06/21/2010 7,500.00 8,057.00 -557.00
713.606 PIMCO FOREIGN BOND
FUND-INST 10/09/2007 | 06/21/2010 7,500.00 7,179.00 321.00
251.088 WELLS FARGO ADV
ENTERPR CL I #3118 10/09/2007 | 06/21/2010 7,500.00 9,742.00 -2,242.00
440. KELLOGG CO COM
11/10/2005| 06/23/2010 23,378.00 19,760.00 3,618.00
675. AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES
INC COM 09/21/2006 | 07/12/2010 19,016.00 21,078.00 -2,062.00
313. BAXTER INTL INC COM
W/RIGHTS ATTACHED EXP 3/23/] 01/11/2007| 07/12/2010 13,663.00 14,712.00 -1,049.00
919. CA INC
12/15/2008{ 07/12/2010 17,203.00 15,779.00 1,424.00
290. MCDONALDS CORP COM
10/09/2006 | 07/12/2010 20,057.00 11,723.00 8,334.00
1264.223 JPMORGAN HIGH
YIELD FUND SS #3580 10/09/2007 | 08/23/2010 10,000.00 10,607.00 -607.00
459.982 PIMCO FOREIGN BOND
FUND-INST 10/09/2007| 08/23/2010 5,000.00 4,627.00 373.00
877.193 PIMCO EMERG MKTS
BD-INST #137 05/14/2009 | 08/23/2010 10,000.00 8,079.00 1,921.00
1279.427 SSGA EMERGING
MARKETS FD S #1510 10/09/2007| 08/23/2010 25,000.00 43,552.00 -18,552.00
509. BMC SOFTWARE INC COM
RTS EXP 05/12/2005 08/27/2007 | 08/26/2010 18,795.00 15,378.00 3,417.00
608 . GENERAL MILLS INC COM
W/RTS EXP 02/01/2006 05/15/2008 | 08/26/2010 21,318.00 18,953.00 2,365.00
598. CENTURYTEL INC CCM
02/12/2009| 11/04/2010 25,559.00 15,324.00 10,235.00
197. FLOWSERVE CORP COM
08/10/2009| 11/04/2010 19,274.00 17,204.00 2,070.00
387. COVIDIEN PLC
09/10/2008 | 11/04/2010 15,528.00 21,202.00 -5,674.00
360. NOBLE CORPORATION
06/11/2008 | 11/04/2010 12,857.00 23,744.00 -10,887.00
820. SEALED AIR CORP NEW
COM 05/04/2009| 01/18/2011 21,968.00 16,826.00 5,142.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D,line6b . . . . . ... ... ...

JSA
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Schedule D-1 {Form 1041) 2010 Page 2

Employer identification number

23-6769170

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employer identificaion number if shown on the other side

GINKINGER MEMORIAL TRUST

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets_Held More Than One Year

e e ey e | opmeed | wseee | WEmmoe | otnaion),
6a 376. NIKE INC CL B COM
05/24/2007| 02/11/2011 32,450.00 20,519.00 11,971.00
532. JP MORGAN CHASE & CO
COM 04/10/2006 | 03/10/2011 24,233.00 22,304.00 1,929.00
491. AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL
INC 02/09/2010| 03/15/2011 29,572.00 18,587.00 10,985.00
272. AMGEN INC COM W/RTS
ATTACHED EXP 03/21/2007 12/15/2008 03/15/2011 14,497.00 15,741.00 -1,244.00
690. BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB
CO CoM 01/24/2008 03/15/2011 17,678.00 15,917.00 1,761.00
288. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP
COM 08/27/2007 03/15/2011 29,341.00 25,120.00 4,221.00
75. CONOCOPHILLIPS COM
03/29/2004 | 03/15/2011 5,662.00 2,526.00 3,136.00
870. GAP INC COM
09/10/2008 03/15/2011 18,983.00 16,843.00 2,140.00
397. HEWLETT-PACKARD CO
COM 11/10/2005( 03/15/2011 16,340.00 11,243.00 5,087.00
658. HOME DEPOT INC COM
03/30/2009 03/15/2011 23,984.00 15,256.00 8,728.00
973. INTEL CORP COM
10/17/2007 03/15/2011 19,666.00 25,815.00 ~-6,149.00
149. INTL BUSINESS
MACHINES CORP COM 09/23/2002 03/15/2011 23,779.00 10,356.00 13,423.00
302. JOHNSON & JOHNSON COM
12/30/1983 03/15/2011 17,697.00 779.00 16,918.00
314. MCKESSON HBOC INC COM
10/19/2009| 03/15/2011 24,287.00 15,249.00 5,038.00
25. OCCIDENTAL PETE CORP
COM 07/26/2007 03/15/2011 2,465.00 1,495.00 970.00
416. ROSS STORES INC COM
05/09/2008 1 03/15/2011 29,232.00 14,559.00 14,673.00
756. TEXAS INSTRS INC COM
07/01/2009 03/15/2011 25,772.00 16,426.00 9,346.00
125. 3M CO COM
11/09/2009 03/15/2011 11,251.00 9,583.00 1,668.00
50. UNITED TECHNOLOGIES
CORP CCM 11/10/2005 03/15/2011 3,998.00 2,645.00 1,353.00
878. UNUMPROVIDENT CORP
COoM 09/24/2009| 03/15/2011 22,652.00 18,654.00 3,998.00
271. PARTNERRE LTD COM
01/15/2010| 03/15/2011 20,070.00 19,898.00 172.00
350. ACE LIMITED
11/10/2005 03/15/2011 21,133.00 19,387.00 1,746.00
325. TYCO INTERNATIONAL
LTD NEW 09/24/2009 03/15/2011 14,421.00 10,990.00 3,431.00
742, TYCO ELECTRONICS LTD
F 02/09/2010| 03/15/2011 25,198.00 18,556.00 6,642.00
60. OCCIDENTAL PETE CORP
COM 07/26/2007 03/18/2011 5,891.00 3,589.00 2,302.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, bne6b . . . . . .. ... ... ......
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Schedule D-1 {(Form 1041) 2010

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

GINKINGER MEMORIAL TRUST

Employer identification number

23-6769170

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (Example

{b) Date

(c) Date sold

(e) Cost or other basis

{f) Gain or (loss)

100 sh 7% preferred of "Z" Co ) (mch‘;;;‘ﬂr ) {mo, day, yr ) d) Sales price {see instructions) Subtract (e} from {d)
6a 612.209 DREYFUS/THE BOSTON|
CO S/C - I #6941 10/09/2007 | 03/22/2011 35,000.00 37,828.00 -2,828.00
1664.817 EII INTERNATIONAL
PROPERTY-I #30 10/09/2007| 03/22/2011 30,000.00 41,337.00 -11,337.00
1806.685 PIMCO EMERG MKTS
BD-INST #137 05/14/2009 | 03/22/2011 20,000.00 16,640.00 3,360.00
3314.917 ROWE T PRICE REAL
ESTATE FD COM 10/09/2007| 03/22/2011 60,000.00 81,383.00 -21,383.00
3333.333 CRM MIDCP VAL
INST 10/09/2007| 03/22/2011 100,000.00 115,167.00 -15,167.00
1580.135 WELLS FARGO ADV
SM CP VL FD-ADM #737 11/16/2007 | 03/22/2011 35,000.00 31,606.00 3,394.00
2710.027 WELLS FARGO ADV
ENTERPR CL T #3118 10/09/2007 | 03/22/2011 100,000.00 105,149.00 -5,149.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . . . . .. ... ... ... 85,481.00
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTH

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description pr Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis _{loss)
TOTAL SHORT-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 6,695.
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 11,834.
554. ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND CO COM 01/28/2009| 04/16/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
15,713.00 15,520.00 193.00
228. GAP INC COM 09/10/2008| 04/16/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,717.00 4,414.00 1,303.00
949. PFIZER INC COM W/RTS ATTACHED EXP 1 10/29/2008 | 04/16/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
16,033.00 16,793.00 -760.00
279. PRAXAIR INC COM 11/10/2005| 05/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
23,061.00 13,783.00 9,278.00
447. STATE STR CORP COM 12/15/2008| 05/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
19,341.00 15,758.00 3,583.00
367. BUCYRUS INTL INC NEW 12/03/2009| 05/25/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
16,962.00 19,324.00 -2,362.00
392.259 EVERGREEN SPECIAL VALUES FD CL I 11/16/2007| 06/21/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,500.00 8,351.00 -851.00
960.307 JPMORGAN HIGH YIELD FUND SS #3581 | 10/09/2007| 06/21/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,500.00 8,057.00 -557.00
713.606 PIMCO FOREIGN BOND FUND-INST 10/09/2007{ 06/21/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,500.00 7,179.00 321.00
251.088 WELLS FARGO ADV ENTERPR CL I #31 10/09/2007| 06/21/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,500.00 9,742.00 -2,242.00
JSA
0E1730 2 000
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
|_expenses of sale | basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad} basis {loss)
440. KELLOGG CO COM 11/10/2005| 06/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
23,378.00 19,760.00 3,618.00
491. AVX CORP NEW COM 03/18/2010| 07/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,110.00 6,912.00 -802.00
675. AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES INC COM 09/21/2006| 07/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
15,016.00 21,078.00 -2,062.00
313. BAXTER INTL INC COM W/RIGHTS ATTACH 01/11/2007| 07/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
13,663.00 14,712.00 -1,049.00
919. CA INC 12/15/2008} 07/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
17,203.00 15,775.00 1,424.00
630. KRAFT FOODS INC-A COM 07/27/2009| 07/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
18,226.00 17,670.00 556.00
290. MCDONALDS CORP COM 10/09/2006| 07/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,057.00 11,723.00 8,334.00
646. VIACOM INC NEW 12/03/2009| 07/12/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
21,594 .00 19,146.00 2,448.00
942. AVX CORP NEW COM 03/19/2010f 07/13/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,912.00 13,254.00 -1,342.00
1264.223 JPMORGAN HIGH YIELD FUND SS #35 10/09/2007| 08/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,000.00 10,607.00 -607.00
459.982 PIMCO FOREIGN BOND FUND-INST 10/09/2007| 08/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,000.00 4,627.00 373.00
JSA
OE1730 2 000
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FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTI\{PIENT INCOME
Kind of Property Description ‘I’)r ac[;z:?e g Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69. ad) basjs {loss)
877.193 PIMCO EMERG MKTS BD-INST #137 05/14/2009| 08/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,000. 8,079.00 1,921.00
1279.427 SSGA EMERGING MARKETS FD S #151 10/09/2007| 08/23/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
25,000, 43,552.00 -18,552.00
509. BMC SOFTWARE INC COM RTS EXP 05/12/ 08/27/2007| 08/26/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
18,795. 15,378.00 3,417.00
608. GENERAL MILLS INC COM W/RTS EXP 02/ 05/15/2008| 08/26/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
21,318. 18,953.00 2,365.00
598. CENTURYTEL INC COM 02/12/2009] 11/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
25,559. 15,324.00 10,235.00
197. FLOWSERVE CORP COM 08/10/2009| 11/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
19,274. 17,204.00 2,070.00
394, FORD MTR CO DEL COM 07/12/2010] 11/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,149. 4,344 .00 1,805.00
387. COVIDIEN PLC 09/10/2008| 11/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
15,528. 21,202.00 -5,674.00
360. NOBLE CORPORATION 06/11/2008| 11/04/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,857. 23,744.00 -10,887.00
115. GOLDMAN SACHS GRP INC COM 12/03/2009} 11/10/2010
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
19,182. 19,168.00 14.00
820. SEALED AIR CORP NEW COM 05/04/2009| 01/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
21,968. 16,826.00 5,142.00
JSA
0E1730 2 000
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTBQENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description pr Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad, basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
X sal basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) ba {loss)
4732. CITIGROUP INC COM 05/04/2010| 02/11/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
22,857.00 20,596.00 2,261.00
573. CONSTELLATION ENERGY GRP INC COM 05/04/2010| 02/11/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
18,046.00 20,621.00 -2,575.00
376. NIKE INC CL B COM 05/24/2007| 02/11/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
32,490.00 20,519.00 11,971.00
532. JP MORGAN CHASE & CO COM 04/10/2006| 03/10/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
24,233.00 22,304.00 1,929.00
491. AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL INC 02/09/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
29,572.00 18,587.00 10,985.00
272. AMGEN INC COM W/RTS ATTACHED EXP 03 12/15/2008| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
14,497.00 15,741.00 -1,244.00
690. BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB CO COM 01/24/2008| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
17,678.00 15,917.00 1,761.00
275. CVS CORP COM 08/26/2010( 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,144.00 7,719.00 1,425.00
300. CARDINAL HLTH INC COM 03/18/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,087.00 10,673.00 1,414.00
288. CHEVRONTEXACO CORP COM 08/27/2007| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
29,341.00 25,120.00 4,221.00
254. CIMAREX ENERGY CO 07/12/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
27,261.00 18,891.00 8,370.00
JSA
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

gENT INCOME

Date

Date sold

Kind of Property Description
acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)

700. COMCAST CORP NEW CL A 02/11/2011| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

17,010. 16,775.00 235.00
75. CONOCOPHILLIPS COM 03/29/2004| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,662, 2,526.00 3,136.00
1069. CORNING INC COM W/RTS EXP 07/15/20 07/13/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

22,655. 18,727.00 3,928.00
464 . DANAHER CORP COM 11/04/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

23,515. 20,761.00 2,754.00
1358. FORD MTR CO DEL COM 07/12/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

20,044. 14,971.00 5,073.00
602. FOREST LABS CL A 11/04/2010 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

18,638. 20,382.00 -1,744.00
870. GAP INC COM 09/10/2008| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

18,983. 16,843.00 2,140.00
800. GENERAL ELEC CO COM 05/25/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

15,760. 12,394.00 3,366.00
641. HALLIBURTON CO COM W/RIGHTS EXP 12/ 11/04/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

28,473, 21,047.00 7,426.00
397. HEWLETT-PACKARD CO COM 11/10/2005| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

16,340. 11,243.00 5,097.00
658. HOME DEPQT INC COM 03/30/2009| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

23,984, 15,256.00 8,728.00

JS
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o] Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
X allowable hasis 12/31/69 12/31/69 _ad) basis lloss)
737. IAC/INTERACTIVECORP 08/26/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
21,948.00 18,224.00 3,724.00
973. INTEL CORP COM 10/17/2007] 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
19,666.00 25,815.00 -6,149.00
149. INTL BUSINESS MACHINES CORP COM 09/23/2002| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
23,779.00 10,356.00 13,423.00
410. INTL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC COM 04/16/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
23,862.00 20,803.00 3,059.00
302. JOHNSON & JOHNSON COM 12/30/1983| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
17,637.00 779.00 16,5918.00
314. MCKESSON HBOC INC COM 10/19/2009| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
24,287.00 19,249.00 5,038.00
336. MEDCO HEALTH SOLUTIONS INC 07/12/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
19,921.00 19,146.00 775.00
25. OCCIDENTAL PETE CORP COM 07/26/2007| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,465.00 1,495.00 970.00
382. ONEOK INC NEW COM 02/11/2011| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
24,150.00 23,018.00 1,132.00
225. ORACLE CORP COM 07/12/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,015.00 5,251.00 1,764.00
330. PNC FINL SVCS GROUP INC COM W/RIGHT 04/16/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,615.00 20,658.00 -43.00
JSA
OE1730 2 000
DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46:08 31 -




CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTHQENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
_allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad, bagis {loss)
336. T ROWE PRICE GRP INC COM 02/11/2011| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,906.00 23,164.00 -2,258.00
416. ROSS STORES INC COM 05/09/2008| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
29,232.00 14,559.00 14,673.00
756. TEXAS INSTRS INC COM 07/01/2009| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
25,772.00 16,426.00 9,346.00
125. 3M CO COM 11/09/2009| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,251.00 9,583.00 1,668.00
1084. TYSON FOODS INC COM CL A 07/12/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,568.00 19,076.00 1,492.00
228. UNION PAC CORP COM 11/10/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
21,315.00 20,647.00 668.00
50. UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORP COM 11/10/2005| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,998.00 2,645.00 1,353.00
878 . UNUMPROVIDENT CORP COM 09/24/2009| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
22,652.00 18,654.00 3,998.00
125. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS COM 11/04/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,370.00 4,173.00 197.00
364. WABCO HOLDINGS INC 01/18/2011| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
21,123.00 22,361.00 -1,238.00
384. WAL MART STORES INC COM 06/23/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,068.00 19,548.00 520.00
JSA
0E1730 2000
DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46:08 32 -



CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTR

IF!ENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description of Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad) basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale atlowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
271. PARTNERRE LTD COM 01/15/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,070.00 19,898.00 172.00
350. ACE LIMITED 11/10/2005| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
21,133.00 19,387.00 1,746.00
325. TYCO INTERNATIONAL LTD NEW 09/24/2009| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
14,421.00 10,990.00 3,431.00
742. TYCO ELECTRONICS LTD F 02/09/2010| 03/15/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
25,198.00 18,556.00 6,642.00
50. NOVELLUS SYS COM 03/15/2011| 03/17/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,782.00 1,815.00 -33.00
50. QUALCOMM INC COM W/RTS ATTACHED 03/15/2011| 03/17/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,624.00 2,663.00 -39.00
60. OCCIDENTAL PETE CORP COM 07/26/2007] 03/18/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,891.00 3,589.00 2,302.00
612.209 DREYFUS/THE BOSTON CO S/C - I #6 10/09/2007| 03/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
35,000.00 37,828.00 -2,828.00
1664.817 EII INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY-I #3 10/09/2007| 03/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
30,000.00 41,337.00 -11,337.00
1806.685 PIMCO EMERG MKTS BD-INST #137 05/14/2009| 03/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,000.00 16,640.00 3,360.00
3314.917 ROWE T PRICE REAL ESTATE FD COM 10/09/2007| 03/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
60,000.00 81,383.00 -21,383.00
JSA
OE1730 2 000
DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46:08 33 -



FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTI\{PIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description & Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gan
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
|_expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad basis {loss)
3333.333 CRM MIDCP VAL INST 10/09/2007| 03/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
100,000.00 115,167.00 -15,167.00

1580.135 WELLS FARGO ADV SM CP VL FD-ADM| | 11/16/2007| 03/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
35,000.00 31,606.00 3,39%4.00

2710.027 WELLS FARGO ADV ENTERPR CL I #3 10/09/2007| 03/22/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

100,000.00 105,149.00 -5,149.00
200. NOVELLUS SYS COM 03/15/2011| 03/23/2011
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,135.00 7,262.00 -127.00
TOTAL GAIN(LOSS) . ov e i ettt e e i e 145,853.

JSA
0E1730 2000

DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46:08 34
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GINKINGER MEMORIAL TRUST 23-6769170

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER DECREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
ADJUST TO CHANGE OF RECORD KEEP. FROM BOOK - COST VALUE 80,670.
TOTAL 80,670.

STATEMENT 6

XD576 2000

DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46:08 40



GINKINGER MEMORIAL TRUST

STATE(S) WHERE THE FOUNDATION IS REGISTERED

XD576 2000

DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46:08

23-6769170

STATEMENT

41

7



GINKINGER MEMORIAL TRUST

FORM 990PF, PART VII-A, LINE 14 - BOOKS ARE IN THE CARE OF

NAME : WELLS FARGO NA

ADDRESS: 1 WEST 4TH STREET - 2ND FLOOR
WINSTON-SALEM, NC 27101-3818

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (336)747-8186

XD576 2000

DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46:08

23-6769170

STATEMENT

42

8



GINKINGER MEMORIAL TRUST 23-6769170

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:
WELLS FARGO NA

ADDRESS :
1525 WEST WT HARRIS BLVD. D1114-044
CHARLOTTE, NC 28288-1161

TITLE:
TRUSTEE

AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 40

COMPENSATION ...ttt ittt ittt ittt it ettt 61,273.
TOTAL COMPENSATION: 61,273.

STATEMENT 9

XD576 2 000

DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46:08 43



XD576 2000

GINKIMNGER MEMORIAL TRUST 23-67639170
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE
ADDRESS:
1 WEST 4TH STREET - 2ND FLOOR
WINSTON SALEM, NC, NC 27101-3818
RELATIONSHIP:
NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
CONTRIBUTION
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
PUBLIC CHARITY
AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID ...ttt ittt ittt ittt et i ata et innenaens 197,127.

TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 197,127.

STATEMENT 10

DMD259 5892 07/21/2011 07:46:08 44 -




ACCT 5892
PREP.518 Aviuvivovn aw o o)

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

.
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAXABLE

25 TRUSTEE/EXECUTOR FEES-INCOME (ALLOCABLE) (CONTINUED)

10/20/10 BANK FEE -2029 79
WELLS FARGO BANK FEE - INC
TR TRAN#=2Y001482084477 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=INC

10/20/10 BANK FEE -565 83
WELLS FARGO BANK FEE - INC
TR TRAN#=2Y001482084479 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=INC

11/22/10 BANK FEE -2080 08
WELLS FARGO BANK FEE - INC
TR TRAN#=2Y001695081409 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=INC

11/22/10 BANK FEE -582 16
WELLS FARGOC BANK FEE - INC
TR TRAN#=2Y001655081411 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=INC

12/20/10 BANK FEE -2057 96
WELLS FARGO BANK FEE - INC
TR TRAN#=ZY001612080636 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=INC

12/20/10 BANK FEE -587 05
WELLS FARGO BANK FEE - INC
TR TRAN#=ZY001612080638 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=INC

01/20/11 BANK FEE -2103.28
WELLS FARGO BANK FEE - INC
TR TRAN#=ZY001468083718 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=INC

01/20/11 BANK FEE -625 93
WELLS FARGO BANK FEE - INC
TR TRAN#=2Y001468083720 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=INC

02/22/11 BANK FEE -2126.54
WELLS FARGO BANK FEE - INC
TR TRAN#=2Y001648080088 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=INC

02/22/11 BANK FEE -641 20
WELLS FARGO BANK FEE - INC
TR TRAN#=ZY001648080090 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=INC

03/21/11 BANK FEE -2158.90
WELLS FARGO BANK FEE - INC
TR TRAN#=ZY001696080540 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=INC

03/21/11 BANK FEE -656 58
WELLS FARGO BANK FEE - INC
TR TRAN#=ZY001696080542 TR CD=071 REG=0 PORT=INC
TOTAL CODE 25 - TRUSTEE/EXECUTOR FEES-INCOME (ALLOCABLE) -30636 23

-565

-2080

-582

-2057

-587

-2103.

-625

-2126

-641

-2158

83

16

05

93

PAGE 31
RUN 07/21/2011
07 45 19 AM

EDIT
NUMBER

PRINCIPAL

1010000011

1010000013

1011000015

1011000017

1012000022

1012000024

1101000017

1101000019

1102000013

1102000015

1103000013

1103000015

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS

06/25/10

06/25/10

06/25/10

06/25/10

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE - 999-99-9999
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTN ACH
TRANSFER FROM GINKINGER MEM’L 0077
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO WAC550467732
METHODIST HOME FOR CHILDREN FDN
WACHOVIA BANK, N A
CREDIT ACCT #2002550467733
TR TRAN#=2Y002715004853 TR CD=079

-4928 18

REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTN ACH
TRANSFER FROM GINKINGER MEM‘'L 0077
FOR 899-99-9999
PAID TO WACQ18692644
TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PA
WACHOVIA BANK, N A
CREDIT ACCT #2000018692644
TR TRAN#=2Y002715004854 TR CD=079

-3696 13

REG=0 PORT=INC
CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTN ACH
TRANSFER FROM GINKINGER MEM'L 0077
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO CIC172-135-7
AMERICAN RED CROSS
CITIZENS BANK - RI
CREDIT CHECKING ACCT #610172-135-7
TR TRAN#=ZY002715004855 TR CD=079 REG=0

-4928 18

PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR. 999-99-9899
PAID TO- DW0001581

SHRINERS HOSPITALS

-4928 18

-4928

-3696

-4928

-4928

1006000022
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1006000023
*+CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1006000024
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1006000025
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB




ACCT 5892

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A

PREP:518 AvL.uv.5960 INV 4110 TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAX
CODE/DATE

TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

06/25/10

06/25/10

06/25/10

06/25/10

06/25/10

06/25/10

06/25/10

06/25/10

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE - 999-99-9999 (CONTINUED}

FOR CRIPPLED CHILDREN
P O BOX B63770
ORLANDO, FL 32886-3770
TR TRAN#=2Y002715004856 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -4928 18
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QUARTERLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-99399
PAID TO. 23-1352227
SIMPSON HQUSE, INC
ATTN. ROBERTA A HEALEY, VP FOR PHILA
2101 BELMONT AVENUE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131-1628
TR TRAN#=ZY002715004857 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -1232 04
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO 11-1687477
GUIDE DOG FDN FOR THE BLIND
ATTENTION. WELLS B JONES
371 EAST JERICHO TURNPIKE
SMITHTOWN, NY 11787-2976
TR TRAN#=2Y002715004858 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -1232.04
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO 13-1854606
GUIDING EYES FOR THE BLIND INC
611 GRANITE SPRINGS RD
YORKTOWN HTS, NY 10598
TR TRAN#=ZY002715004859 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -4928 18
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9939
PAID TO 23-0384330
DEER MEADOW RETIREMENT COMMUNITY
ATTN- BRUCE MCNAMEE
8301 ROOSEVELT BOULEVARD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19152
TR TRAN#=2Y002715004860 TR (D=078 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -4928 18
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-939%
PAID TO 23-1352032
BAPTIST CHILDREN'S SERVICES
P O BOX 851
VALLEY FORGE, PA 19482-0851
TR TRAN#=2Y002715004861 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -4928 18
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 695-99-9999
PAID TO DW0001582
THE SALVATION ARMY
CHARLES DRUMMOND, MAJOR
701 NORTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19123
TR TRAN#=2Y002715004862 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -3696 13
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO DW0001583
THE CHURCH FARM SCHOOL
ATTN REV  EDMUND SHERRILL II
1001 EAST LINCOLN HIGHWAY
EXTON, PA 19341
TR TRANH#=ZY(002715004863 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -2464 09
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QORTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO DW0001584
PENN HOME
ATTN MARIAN A GELLHAUS, TREASURER
1401 E SUSQUEHANNA AVE

INCOME

-4928 18

-1232 04

~1232 04

-4928 18

-4928 18

-4928 18

-3696 13

-2464 09

PAGE 32
RUN 07/21/2011
07 45 19 AM

EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

1006000026
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1006000027
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1006000028
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1006000029
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1006000030
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1006000031
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1006000032
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1006000033
*+CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB




ACCT 5892
PREP:518 ALMN 8960 LNV 4110

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE - 999-99-9999 (CONTINUED)

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125
TR TRAN#=2Y002715004864 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC
06/25/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO DWO0001585
UNION LEAGUE SCHOLARSHIP FUND
C/O UNION LEAGUE-ATTN J  DUBEE
140 S BROAD ST
PHILA, PA 19102
TR TRAN#=2Y002715004865 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC
09/27/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTN ACH
TRANSFER FROM GINKINGER MEM'L 0077
FOR  999-99-9999
PAID TO: WACS550467733
METHODIST HOME FOR CHILDREN FDN
WACHOVIA BANK, N A
CREDIT ACCT #2002550467733
TR TRAN#=ZY002550008847 TR CD=079 REG=0 PORT=INC
09/27/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTIN ACH
IN MEMORY OF WILLIAM H H GINKINGER, M D.
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO WAC018692644
TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PA
WACHOVIA BANK, N A
CREDIT ACCT #2000018692644
TR TRAN#=2Y002550008848 TR CD=079 REG=0 PORT=INC
09/27/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTN ACH
TRANSFER FROM GINKINGER MEM'L 0077
FOR. 999-99-9999
PAID TO. CIC172-135-7
AMERICAN RED CROSS
CITIZENS BANK - RI
CREDIT CHECKING ACCT #610172-135-7
TR TRAN#=2Y002550008849 TR CD=079 REG=0 PORT=INC
09/27/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-95-9999
PAID TO DW0001581
SHRINERS HOSPITALS
FOR CRIPPLED CHILDREN
P O BOX 863770
ORLANDO, FL 32886-3770
TR TRAN#=ZY002550008850 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC
09/27/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QUARTERLY INC  DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO 23-1352227
SIMPSON HOUSE, INC
ATTN ROBERTA A HEALEY, VP FOR PHILA
2101 BELMONT AVENUE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131-1628
TR TRAN#=2Y002550008851 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC
09/27/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO 11-1687477
GUIDE DOG FDN FOR THE BLIND
ATTENTION: WELLS B JONES
371 EAST JERICHO TURNPIKE
SMITHTOWN, NY 11787-2976
TR TRAN#=2Y002550008852 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC
09/27/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TGO 13-1B54606
GUIDING EYES FOR THE BLIND INC
611 GRANITE SPRINGS RD
YORKTOWN HTS, NY 10598
TR TRAN#=2Y002550008853 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC

09/27/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT

-2464 09

-4928 18

-3696 13

-4928.18

-4928.18

-4928 18

-1232 04

-1232 04

-4928 18

-2464.09

-4928.18

-3696 13

-4928 18

-4928 18

-4928 18

-1232 04

-1232 04

-4928 18

PAGE 33
RUN 07/21/2011
07.45.19 AM

EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

1006000034
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1008000017
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1009000018
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1009000019
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1009000020
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1008000021
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1005000022
*+CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1009000023
*+*CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1009000024




ACCT 5892

TAX
CODE/DATE

09/27/10

09/27/10

09/27/10

09/27/10

09/27/10

12/27/10

12/27/10

12/27/10

PREP.518 A... ... 110

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TRANSACTIONS TAXABLE

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE - 999-99-9999 (CONTINUED)

CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO 23-0384330
DEER MEADOW RETIREMENT COMMUNITY
ATTN BRUCE MCNAMEE
8301 ROOSEVELT BOULEVARD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19152
TR TRAN#=2Y002550008854 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -4928 18
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO 23-1352032
BAPTIST CHILDREN'S SERVICES
P O BOX 851
VALLEY FORGE, PA 19482-0851
TR TRAN#=2Y002550008855 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -4928 18
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO- DW0001582
THE SALVATION ARMY
CHARLES DRUMMOND, MAJOR
701 NORTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19123
TR TRAN#=2Y002550008856 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -3696 13
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO- DW0001583
THE CHURCH FARM SCHOOL
ATTN: REV  EDMUND SHERRILL II
1001 EAST LINCOLN HIGHWAY
EXTON, PA 19341
TR TRAN#=2Y002550008857 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -2464.09
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO DW0001584
PENN HOME
ATTN MARIAN A GELLHKAUS, TREASURER
1401 E SUSQUEHANNA AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125
TR TRAN#=2Y002550008858 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -2464 09
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO DW0001585
UNION LEAGUE SCHOLARSHIP FUND
C/O UNION LEAGUE-ATTN J DUBEE
140 S BROAD ST
PHILA, PA 19102
TR TRAN#=2Y002550008859 TR CD=078 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -4928 18
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTN ACH
TRANSFER FROM GINKINGER MEM’'L 0077
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO WAC550467733
METHODIST HOME FOR CHILDREN FDN
WACHOVIA BANK, N A
CREDIT ACCT #2002550467733
TR TRAN#=Z2Y002723010425 TR CD=079 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -3696 13
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTN ACH
IN MEMORY OF WILLIAM H H GINKINGER, M D
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO WAC018692644
TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PA
WACHOVIA BANK, N A
CREDIT ACCT #2000018692644
TR TRAN#=2Y002723010426 TR CD=079 REG=0 PORT=INC

CASH DISBURSEMENT -4928 18
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTN ACH

TRANSFER FROM GINKINGER MEM'L 0077

FOR 999-99-9999

-4928 18

-4928 18

-3696 13

-2464.09

-2464.09

-4928 18

-3696 13

-4928 18

PAGE 34
RUN 07/21/2011
07 45 19 AM

EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1009000025
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1005000026
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1005000027
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1009000028
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1009000029
*+*CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1012000031
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1012000032
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1012000033
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB




-

ACCT 5892

TAX
CODE/DATE

12/27/10

12/27/10

12/27/10

12/27/10

12/27/10

12/27/10

12/27/10

12/27/10

PREP 518 ADMN-8960 INV 4110

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A.

TRANSACTIONS

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE - 999-99-9999 (CONTINUED)

PAID TO CIC172-135-7

AMERICAN RED CROSS

CITIZENS BANK - RI

CREDIT CHECKING ACCT #610172-135-7
TR TRAN#=2Y002723010427 TR CD=079 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR. 999-99-9999
PAID TO DW0001581
SHRINERS HOSPITALS
FOR CRIPPLED CHILDREN
P O BOX 863770
ORLANDO, FL 32886-3770
TR TRAN#=2Y002723010428 TR CD=078 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QUARTERLY INC  DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-99399
PAID TO. 23-1352227
SIMPSON HOUSE, INC
ATTN ROBERTA A HEALEY, VP FOR PHILA
2101 BELMONT AVENUE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131-1628
TR TRAN#=ZY002723010429 TR CD=078 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION

ORTLY INC DISTRIBUTION

FOR 999-99-9995%

PAID TO 11-1687477
GUIDE DOG FDN FOR THE BLIND
ATTENTION WELLS B JONES
371 EAST JERICHO TURNPIKE
SMITHTOWN, NY 11787-2976

TR TRAN#=2Y002723010430 TR CD=078 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION

QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION

FOR 999-99-99998

PAID TO 13-1854606
GUIDING EYES FOR THE BLIND INC
611 GRANITE SPRINGS RD
YORKTOWN HTS, NY 10598

TR TRAN#=2Y002723010431 TR CD=078 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION

QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION

FOR 999-99-999%

PAID TO 23-0384330
DEER MEADOW RETIREMENT COMMUNITY
ATTN BRUCE MCNAMEE
8301 ROOSEVELT BOULEVARD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19152

TR TRAN#=7Y002723010432 TR CD=078 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
ORTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-39999
PAID TO 23-1352032
BAPTIST CHILDREN'S SERVICES
P O BOX 851
VALLEY FORGE, PA 19482-0851
TR TRAN#=2Y002723010433 TR CD=078 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO. DW0001582
THE SALVATION ARMY
CHARLES DRUMMOND, MAJOR
701 NORTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19123
TR TRAN#=ZY002723010434 TR CD=078 REG=0

CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-959-9999
PAID TO DW0001583
THE CHURCH FARM SCHOOL
ATTN REV  EDMUND SHERRILL II

TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAXABLE
PORT=INC

-4928 18
PORT=INC

-4928 18
PORT=INC

-1232.04
PORT=INC

-1232 04
PORT=INC

-4928 18
PORT=INC

-4928 18
PORT=INC

-4528.18
PORT=INC

-3696 13

INCOME

-4928.18

-4928 18

-1232 04

-1232 04

-4928 18

-4928 18

-4928 18

-3696 13

PAGE 35
RUN 07/21/2011
07 45 19 AM

EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

1012000034
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1012000035
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1012000036
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1012000037
++*CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1012000038
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1012000039
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1012000040
**CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB

1012000041
*+*CHANGED** 07/21/11 MCB




ACCT 5892
PREP 518 7 __

[P |

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

149 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE - 999-99-9999 (CONTINUED)

1001 EAST LINCOLN HIGHWAY
EXTON, PA 19341

TR TRAN#=2Y002723010435 TR CD=078 REG=0

12/27/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO DW0001584
PENN HOME
ATTN MARIAN A GELLHAUS, TREASURER
1401 E SUSQUEHANNA AVE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125
TR TRAN#=2Y002723010436 TR CD=078 REG=0
12/27/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR 999-99-9999
PAID TO- DW0001585
UNION LEAGUE SCHOLARSHIP FUND
C/0 UNION LEAGUE-ATTN J DUBEE
140 S BROAD ST
PHILA, PA 19102
TR TRAN#=2Y002723010437 TR CD=078 REG=0
03/25/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT

CHARITABLE CASHE CONTRIBUTN ACH
TRANSFER FROM GINKINGER MEM’L 0077
FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO: WAC550467733
METHODIST HOME FOR CHILDREN FDN
WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.
CREDIT ACCT #2002550467733
TR TRAN#=2Y002593008163 TR CD=079 REG=0
03/25/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTN ACH
IN MEMORY OF WILLIAM H. H. GINKINGER, M.D.
FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO: WAC018692644
TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PA
WACHOVIA BANK, N.A.
CREDIT ACCT #2000018692644
TR TRAN#=2Y002593008164 TR CD=079 REG=0
03/25/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTN ACH
TRANSFER FROM GINKINGER MEM’L 0077
FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO: CIC172-135-7
AMERICAN RED CROSS
CITIZENS BANK - RI
CREDIT CHECKING ACCT #610172-135-7
TR TRAN#=2Y002593008165 TR CD=073 REG=0

03/25/11 CASE DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO: DW0001581
SHRINERS HOSPITALS
FOR CRIPPLED CHILDREN
P.0. BOX 863770
ORLANDO, FL 32886-3770
TR TRAN#=ZY002593008166 TR CD=078 REG=0
03/25/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QUARTERLY INC. DISTRIBUTION
FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO: 23-1352227
SIMPSON HOUSE, INC.
ATTN: ROBERTA A HEALEY, VP FOR PHILA
2101 BELMONT AVENUE
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19131-1628
TR TRAN#=2Y002593008167 TR CD=078 REG=0
03/25/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO: 11-1687477
GUIDE DOG FDN FOR THE BLIND
ATTENTION: WELLS B JONES
371 EAST JERICHO TURNPIKE
SMITHTOWN, NY 11787-2976

TR TRAN#=2Y002593008168 TR CD=078 REG=0

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A.
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

TAXABLE
PORT=INC

-2464 08
PORT=INC

-2464 09
PORT=INC

-4928.18
PORT=INC

-3696.13
PORT=INC

-4928.18
PORT=INC

-4928.18
PORT=INC

-4928.18
PORT=INC

-1232.04
PORT=INC

PAGE 36
RUN 07/21/2011

07

-2464.09
**CHANGED* *

-2464.09
**CHANGED* *

-4928.18
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
#*CHANGED**

-3696.13
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
**CHANGED**

-4928.18
BENER DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
**CHANGED* *

-4928.18
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
**CHANGED**

-4928.18
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
**CHANGED* ¥

-1232.04
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
** CHANGED# *

:45 19 AM

EDIT

PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

1012000042
07/21/11 MCB

1012000043
07/21/11 MCB

1103000022
SSN
07/21/11 MCB

1103000023
SSN
07/21/11 MCB

1103000024
SSN
07/21/11 MCB

1103000025
SSN
07/21/11 MCB

1103000026
SSN
07/21/11 MCB

1103000027
SSN
07/21/11 MCB




4

ACCT 5892
PREP:518 huuv ovyou anv.esay

>

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

{CONTINUED)

INCOME

PAGE 37
RUN 07/21/2011
07.45 19 AM

EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE - 999-99-9999 (CONTINUED)

03/25/11 CASE DISBURSEMENT -1232.04
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO: 13-1854606
GUIDING EYES FOR THE BLIND INC
611 GRANITE SPRINGS RD
YORKTOWN HTS, NY 10598
TR TRAN#=2Y002593008169 TR CD=078

REG=0 PORT=INC

03/25/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT -4928.18
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO: 23-0384330
DEER MEADOW RETIREMENT COMMUNITY
| ATTN: BRUCE MCNAMEE
‘ 8301 ROOSEVELT BOULEVARD
| PHILADELPHIA, PA 19152
; TR TRAN#=2Y002593008170 TR CD=078

REG=0 PORT=INC

03/25/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO: 23-1352032
BAPTIST CHILDREN’S SERVICES

-4928.18

-1232.04
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITE NO
**CHANGED**

-4928.18
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
**CHANGED**

-4928.18
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
*#CHANGED**

1103000028
SSN
07/21/11 MCB

1103000029
SSN
07/21/11 MCB

1103000030
SSN
07/21/11 MCB

I P.O.

BOX 851

VALLEY FORGE,

PA 19482-0851

‘ TR TRAN#=2Y002593008171 TR CD=078

REG=0

PORT=INC

03/25/11

CASH DISBURSEMENT

-4928.18

CHARITABLE CASE CONTRIBUTION

QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION

FOR: 999-99-9999

PAID TO: DW0001582
THE SALVATION ARMY
CHARLES DRUMMOND,MAJOR
701 NORTH BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19123

TR TRAN#=2Y002593008172 TR CDa=078

REG=0 PORT=INC
' 03/25/11 CASH DISBURSEMENT
‘ CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO: DW0001583
THE CHURCH PARM SCHOOL
ATTN: REV. EDMUND SHERRILL II
1001 EAST LINCOLN HIGHWAY

-3696.13

-4928.18
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
**CHANGED* ¥

-3696.13
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
**CHANGED* *

1103000031
SSN
07/21/11 MCB

1103000032
SSN
07/21/11 MCB

i
|
‘ EXTON,

PA 19341

TR TRAN#=2Y002593008173 TR CD=078

REG=0 PORT=INC

03/25/11

CASH DISBURSEMENT

-2464.09

CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION
FOR: 999-99-9999
PAID TO: DW0001584
PENN HOME
ATTN MARIAN A GELLHAUS, TREASURER
1401 B SUSQUEHANNA AVE
' PHILADELPHIA, PA 19125
TR TRAN#=2ZY002593008174 TR CD=078

REG=0 PORT=INC

) 03/25/11 CASE DISBURSEMENT
| CHARITABLE CASH CONTRIBUTION
i QRTLY INC DISTRIBUTION

‘ FOR: 999-99-9999
\

|

-2464.09

PAID TO: DWOO001585
UNION LEAGUE SCHOLARSEIP FUND
C/0 UNION LEAGUE-ATTN: J. DUBEE
140 S BROAD ST
PHILA, PA 19102

TR TRAN#=2Y002593008175 TR CD=078

REG=0 PORT=INC

TOTAL CODE 149 - BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS

80 FEDERAL ESTIMATES - PRINCIPAL
REPORTABLE FOR 1099 MISCELLANEOUS

' 09/13/10 CASH DISBURSEMENT
OTHER TAXES

! 990PF FEDERAL ESTIMATE
' PAID TO IRSFIDTAXPMT

-147 00

*/CUSTOM EXPL

-2464.09
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
**CHANGED* *

-2464.09
BENE DISTRIBUTION WITH NO
*#CHANGED* *

-147 00

1103000033
SSN
07/21/11 MCB

1103000034
SSN
07/21/11 MCB

1009000010

**CHANGED** 01/04/11 DP
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GINKHN&GER haMEMORIAL TRUST 23-6769170

FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

ARTIO TOTAL RETURN BD FD CL I #1524 4,425.00
JPMORGAN HIGH YIELD FUND SS #3580 402.00
PIMCO FOREIGN BOND FUND-INST 1,868.00
TOTAL SHORT-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 6,695.00

LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

3,534.00

ARTIO TOTAL RETURN BD FD CL I #1524 6,995.00

JPMORGAN HIGH YIELD FUND SS #3580 378.00

PIMCO FOREIGN BOND FUND-INST 926.00
TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 11,834.00
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 11,834.00

STATEMENT 1
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